

0A 1-11-89

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 72,492

WESTLAND SKATING CENTER, INC. and
HIALEAH SKATING CENTER, LTD.,
by and through WAYNE D. LIPPMAN and
STEWART L. CAUFF, as General Partners,

Plaintiffs, Petitioners, *WHITE*

v.

NOV 14 1988

GUS MACHADO BUICK, INC. and
MORRISON ASSURANCE CO.,

M COURT

Defendants, Respondents.

DEFENDANTS', RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF

Pamela Beckham, Esq.
Michael C. Spring, Esq.
CAREY, DWYER, COLE, ECKHART,
MASON & SPRING, P.A.
2180 Southwest 12th Avenue
Miami, Florida 33129
(305) 856-9920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....01

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....07

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....11

ARGUMENT.....16

 ISSUE I: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING
 TO PROPERLY APPLY THE SOUTH FLORIDA
 BUILDING CODE WHERE THE RIGHTS OF
 MACHADO WERE TOTALLY IGNORED AND
 WESTLAND NEVER MET THE PERFORMANCE
 CRITERIA OF THE CODE.....16

 ISSUE II: THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
 WAS CORRECT IN APPLYING THE CIVIL
 LAW RULE AS IT IS THE LAW IN FLORIDA
 AS WELL AS IN A MAJORITY OF STATES
 AND PROMOTES UNIFORM RESULTS AND
 PREDICATABILITY.....24

 ISSUE III: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS INSTRUCTIONS
 TO THE JURY AND COMMITTED REVERSIBLE
 ERROR WHERE THE RULE OF LAW IN IT'S
 CHARGE TO THE JURY WAS A PATCHWORK OF
 INCONSISTENT AND INCOMPLETE RULES.....34

CONCLUSION.....42

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....44

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>American National Bank of Jacksonville v. Norris,</u> 368 So.2d 897 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979).....	38, 39
<u>Atlantic Coast Line R. Co. v. Hendry,</u> 150 So. 598 (Fla. 1933).....	27
<u>Brumley v. Donner,</u> 83 So. 912 (Fla. 1919).....	31
<u>Cronk v. Iowa Power & Light Company,</u> 138 N.W.2d 843 (Iowa, 1966).....	19, 20
<u>Dade County v. Smith Dade Farms,</u> 182 So.2d 858 (Fla. 1938).....	27
<u>Davis v. Ivey,</u> 93 Fla. 387, 112 So. 264 (Fla. 1927).....	25
<u>D.J. Muncy, Jr. v. Magnolia Chemical Company,</u> 437 S.W.2d 15 (Tex.Civ.App. 1969).....	21
<u>Gus Machado Buick, Inc. v. Westland Skating Center, Inc.,</u> 523 So.2d 596 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).....	09
<u>Hodge v. Justus,</u> 312 So.2d 249 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975).....	27
<u>Hubbard-Hall Chemical Company v. Silverman,</u> 340 F.2d 402 (1st Cir. 1965).....	19
<u>Koger Properties, Inc. v. Allen,</u> 314 So.2d 792 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975).....	26
<u>Lawrence v. Eastern Airlines,</u> 81 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1955).....	27, 28
<u>Lubbock Manufacturing Company v. Perez,</u> 591 S.W.2d 387 (Tex.Civ.App. 1979).....	21
<u>Meinhardt Bros. v. Mode,</u> 5 So. 672 (Fla. 1889).....	34, 39
<u>Muncy, Jr. v. Magnolia Chemical Co.,</u> 437 S.W.2d 15 (Tex.Civ.App. 1969).....	21
<u>New Homes of Pensocola, Inc. v. Mayne,</u> 169 So.2d 345 (Fla. 1st DCA 1964).....	12, 26, 29, 31, 38

<u>Paolinelli v. Dainty Foods Manufacturers, Inc.,</u> 54 N.E.2d 759 (Ill.App.Ct. 1944).....	20, 21
<u>Pearce v. Pearce,</u> 97 So.2d 329 (Fla. 2d DCA 1957).....	31, 32
<u>Plunkett v. State of Texas,</u> 591 S.W.2d 907 (Tex.Crim.App. 1980).....	21
<u>Rumsey v. Freeway Manor Minimax,</u> 423 S.W.2d 387 (Tex.Civ.App. 1968).....	21
<u>Scott v. Midyette-Moor, Inc.,</u> 221 So.2d 178 (Fla. 1st DCA 1969).....	20
<u>Seaboard A.F.R. Co. v. Underhill,</u> 141 So. 306 (Fla. 1932).....	28
<u>Seminole County v. Mertz,</u> 415 So.2d 1286 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982), <u>cert. denied</u> 424 So.2d 763 (Fla. 1982).....	30, 31
<u>Sherman v. M. Lavenstern & Sons, Inc.,</u> 28 A.d.2d 922, 282 N.Y.S.2d 142 (1967).....	19
<u>Stark v. Smith,</u> 310 So.2d 334 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975).....	38
<u>Southern Pine Co. of Georgia v. Powell,</u> 37 So. 570 (Fla. 1905).....	39

Other Authorities:

Dade County Code, Ch. 8 § 8.1 (1959).....	17
Dade County Code, Ch. 8 § 8.4 (1959).....	17
South Florida Building code, § 4611.6 (1977).....	17
South Florida Building Code, § 4611.11 (1977).....	12, 13, 16, 17, 18, 22, 27, 32, 34, 35, 36, 37, 42
F. Maloney, S. Plager, R. Ausnees, B. Canter, <u>Florida Water Law</u> (1980).....	25, 28
Kinyon & McClure, <u>Interference with Surface Waters,</u> 24 Minn.L.Rev. 892 (1940).....	25, 26
<u>Waters: Surface Water Drainage,</u> 2 U.Fla.L.Rev. 392 (1949).....	29
